

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3456/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in SBCRMB No. 9833/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

SONU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anish Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Firoz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)